
Liturgical Ministry Schedule for December 2019

Date Event Ministry First Name Last Name

11/30/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Lector Tonya Hardy

11/30/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Judy Brusa

11/30/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Patti Wells

11/30/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Servers Volunteer

11/30/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Usher-Lead Dave Coelho

12/1/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Lector Fred Strasser

12/1/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  EM-Lead Pam Strasser

12/1/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  EM-Lead Volunteer

12/1/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Servers JB Cronley

12/1/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Servers Elise Cronley

12/1/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Usher-Lead Joe and Kelly Cronley

12/1/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Lector Chuck Hodell

12/1/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  EM-Lead Fred Engel

12/1/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  EM-Lead Kathy Mickler

12/1/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Thatcher Miller

12/1/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Evan Thornton

12/1/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Volunteer

12/1/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Usher-Lead Chuck Haggerty

12/1/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Lector Joanna Andres

12/1/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Eileen Haynes

12/1/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Nancy Michalko

12/1/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Servers Volunteers

12/1/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Usher-Lead Volunteer

12/7/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Lector Anthony Greenhalgh 

12/7/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Linda Lukanowski

12/7/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Julia Loughlin

12/7/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Servers Volunteers

12/7/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Usher-Lead Mary Lee Robinson

12/8/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Lector Pam Strasser

12/8/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  EM-Lead Eileen Mullane

12/8/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  EM-Lead Volunteer

12/8/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Servers Volunteers

12/8/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Usher-Lead Fred Strasser
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12/8/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Lector Kathy Richter

12/8/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  EM-Lead Chuck Richter

12/8/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  EM-Lead Bob Van Parys

12/8/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Liberty Sullivan

12/8/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Matilda Sullivan

12/8/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Volunteer

12/8/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Usher-Lead Paul Wozniak

Confirmation Class

12/8/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Lector Elizabeth Ryder

12/8/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Marnie Torrey

12/8/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Sharon Stencel

12/8/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Server Hale Nickell

12/8/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Server Caitlin Schwartz

12/8/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Server Savannah Tary 

12/8/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Usher-Lead Volunteer

12/14/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Lector Mark Skidmore

12/14/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Kathy Brotherton

12/14/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Jamie Brotherton

12/14/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Servers Volunteers

12/14/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Usher-Lead Juliann Fritz

12/15/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Lector Rusty Dardano

12/15/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  EM-Lead Jane Osterhaus

12/15/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  EM-Lead Volunteer

12/15/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Servers Volunteers

12/15/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Usher-Lead Volunteer

12/15/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Lector Ryan Sternagel

12/15/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  EM-Lead Barry Brown

12/15/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  EM-Lead Fernando Peña

12/15/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Eva Biskup

12/15/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Enzo Martino

12/15/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Volunteer

12/15/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Usher-Lead Chuck Haggerty
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Confirmation Class

12/15/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Lector Joanna Andres

12/15/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Marnie Torrey

12/15/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Debbie Sebek

12/15/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Server Fletcher Wolf

12/15/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Server David Dellenbach

12/15/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Server Elsa Dellenbach

12/15/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Usher-Lead  Bill Schnieders

12/21/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Lector Christine St. Andre

12/21/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Dave Coelho

12/21/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Judy Brusa

12/21/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Servers Volunteer

12/21/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Usher-Lead Debbie & Don Sticinski

12/22/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Lector Fred Strasser

12/22/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  EM-Lead Eileen Mullane

12/22/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  EM-Lead Volunteer

12/22/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Servers Volunteers

12/22/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Usher-Lead Volunteer

12/22/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Lector Kathie Dullanty

12/22/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  EM-Lead Kathy Mickler

12/22/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  EM-Lead Teresa Peck

12/22/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server John Nickell

12/22/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Kalynn Nickell

12/22/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Hale Nickell

12/22/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Usher-Lead Campbell Family

12/22/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Lector Al Luther

12/22/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Nancy Michalko

12/22/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Sharon Stencel

12/22/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Servers Volunteers

12/22/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Usher-Lead Larry Alleva

12/28/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Lector Frank Lesar

12/28/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Mary Lesar

12/28/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Kathy Brotherton

12/28/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Servers Volunteer

12/28/2019  Sat 5:30 PM  Usher-Lead Jamie Brotherton

11/17/2019  8:07 AM Page 3



Liturgical Ministry Schedule for December 2019

Date Event Ministry First Name Last Name

12/29/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Lector Pam Strasser

12/29/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  EM-Lead Eileen Mullane

12/29/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  EM-Lead Volunteer

12/29/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Servers Volunteers

12/29/2019  Sun 08:00 AM  Usher-Lead Fred Strasser

12/29/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Lector Bob Van Parys

12/29/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  EM-Lead Fred Engel

12/29/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  EM-Lead Barry Brown

12/29/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Server Volunteers

12/29/2019  Sun 09:30 AM  Usher-Lead Volunteer

12/29/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Lector Debbie Sebek

12/29/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Sharon Stencel

12/29/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  EM-Lead Eileen Haynes

12/29/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Servers Volunteers

12/29/2019  Sun 5:30 PM  Usher-Lead Larry Alleva
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